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PARTS
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[dimensions in mm / different scales]
No extra or spare parts listed!

Mounting plate for 
joystick or throttle 
as ordered.
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SWIVEL ADAPTER
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1x
left side

right side

One bracket for
left OR right side
as ordered.
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MTS HOTAS Swivel Extra Plate Kit

2x
M8
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ASSEMBLY

4x
slot nut

M8

2x
universal
connector

2x
M8x30

cap
threads at
this end

cap with
open slots

(usually pre-assembled)

loosely
pre-assembled
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2x
pre-assembled

universal
connector

hex key

choose position
(height positioning)

then tighten the screws

Extension for
better tightening

power.
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2x 
slot nut

suitable for the moun-
ting plate you ordered 

(e.g. M6 or M8)

e.g.
2x

M8x16
flat head

(depends on the mounting 
plate you ordered)

Mounting plate for 
joystick or throttle 

as ordered.
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2x 
M8x14

2x 
washer Ø16

Attention!
There is a left and 

right side version of 
this bracket!

The opening should 
face towards the 

seat.

Screw on 
loosely at 

first!
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swivel cap

detailed view

swivel 
inlay

lever

axial
ball

bearing

knob

axial
ball

bearing

axial
ball

bearing

Groove in 
the direction 
of the balls.
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Assembly for the 
left side of the rig.

Assembly for the 
right side of the rig.

 loose fit
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110 m
m

230 mm

45

2x
pre-assembled

universal
connector

3x M8x18

3x washer Ø24

assembly for the
left side of the rig

distance
adjustment

3x
slot nut

M8
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cap

knob

set screw
M8x10

loose fit

double slot nut
2x M8
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assembly for the
left side of the rig

assembly for the
right side of the rig

frontside
  of the rig

4x slot nut M8
on the side of the rig where 
you want to assemble
(shown here on the left side)
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 4x universal connector

4x M8x30

very
loose
fit

distance adjustment
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tighten knob first
and then lever

Slide down until it touches 
the profile. Then tighten the 
green marked screws.

rig
faded
out
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Tighten
set screw
and knob.



OPERATION

Loosen knob 1 and lever 2 to swivel.
Tighten lever 2 in any desired position.
Tighten knob 1 in working position for 

more stability.
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